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srAirE oF rDAHo rdeni.No. -8:/3!3 /
DEPABTMENT OF WATEH RESOURCES

APPLICATION FCH PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State o{ ldaho

1. Name of applicant -T,a,uu-1 /1,1"*a,1t' Ho;f
postoffice 7g6y,oe grct? cAaa.lon:^y_ C4 _&y!:**_gA.

It
i

rj
:
1

Fom2O2
6/45

q8-;t'?y-q2t€

q f$5

points ol diversion if any: P€ NY.L'"
ltl (

4. Water vrill be used lor tho following purposes:

Amounr. ,1t b, AvUi,J *' rlr*ffirposesfrom to . JLPr (borhdatesinctusive)
(crsc.*.{6{rm)

Amounr -1g- 6, t(e"*.-{'i't purposesfrom t,/z rc-{b.l-{bothdatosinctusivo}
(ctt-t ialatffil

Amounr &o! - rcr Mi A burposesfrom r/t 
-t

{both dates inclusive}

:

.!
I

-l
I

t
I
I
I

1.,r.. Ecro.toot pu !rouml

Amount __- lor
{cl8 or 6cra-loGl por rnnefr,

5.

6.

Total quantitytobsappropriuruoi"{r} . ?{- 
-and/or(d-d! 

2- 6
cslic t4tl paa *#ond iar* teol tEr nafiuh

Proposed diverting u,orks:

a, Description of ditches, llumes, pumps. hendgatos, etc. Oa,o- nn:L d,'k* -/. J'lor*

2. Source oI waier supply tf tL.1t - which is a triburary ,t -&fifu -f,i*-!!tfl fr/<

3. Locationof pointofdiversion is--N!--*d N€ %ol S? 
-%.Govt. ut i-

*Io s"". 3'( townsnip -J{/-nange Jd e.u. llptl'\ 
--coDnty;additionat

s 35 Ttr^l .EA€

purposes lronr 

-- 
to -..--- {both detes inclusive)

G 7L la*y*l titt'x t *tf a* u,lual tLt*t,.rarl

b. lleiglht of storage d^^ - lO feel; active resetvoir capaciry &ab .- acre-lee!; toial

resorvoir capgciv. 4 q>* acrs-feet; poriod ol year when water will be diverted to storage:

tfflt-.:,/

.#," 'iu*al * 11*'$' {u*

i.t--w- r4il .*-- incrusivo.

c. Frrlposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth oI well is foet.

d. ls groun,J w6ter '',trith I lemporature of grenter than 90oF being sought?

7. 'Iirne r,,quirod for the completion oI the works and application of the wator to the proposed benelicial use is

4- years (rainrnum I yearl.

"h.;tr i-J; ); /* "apr't {1'-: 
-o2*ft / fto;}r) A r. ro



8. Description of proposed uses(if irrigation only, go to item 9l:
a. Hydropower; show total feet ol head and proposed capacity in KW.

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.

c. Municipal; show name of municipality.

d. Domestic; show number of households.

e. Olher; describe luUy. a *eo***ti! lLtlbrot^.

9. Description of place of use:

a. lf water is for irrigarion, indicate acteage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

b, lf water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use lexample: D for Domestic) in the corres-

ponding place of use belolv. See instruclions ror slandard symbols,

Total number ol acr€s to bo irri0slod

1 O. Describe ony other water rights used for the same purposee as described sbove. Ndtte (6f-ol"rte
tfir14 J-srr!ri

1 1. a. Who owns the property at tho point ol diversion? -Aftfio'* --b. Who owns the land to be irrigateu ur place of usoT

c. lf the property is owned by a prrson other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this liling-

12. Rsnrarksl TAir -lzilk,l u,ill eopf*,j. pr, c.cutu*a/tk w< co^rtt*nl
la* irl:,, pwntet* i/r. Ner,tt"tt,u r.S- ?d , T/tl'\ &J€.
Att. teA Tfina{,*- fr.- l* o?{'tt {'/,4 attu^tavi\(lkai,l.ct
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13. Map of proposed project: show
township and range trulnbtlr.

{

clearly the proposed point of drversion, place of use, section number'

Scale: 2 inches cqurl I mil6.

BE lT KNOWN that rhe undersigned hereby makes apptication for perrnit to appropriate lhe public waters of

Q-^>-r'r*.':'€'
the State of ldaho as herein set torth'

{Applicanr}



Received by )G . our" talbi]81 -1in.s r:ti55 oJ-preriminary check by fr- 
-

Publication prepared by @ Date

Publication approved oae4t-z,ka-

---.--

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOE, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the puhlic waters of ihe State of

ldaho No. , and said application is hereby

1. Approval of said application is subject to the lollowing limitatiorrs and conditions:

SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

Proof of construction oI works and application ol water to beneficial use sholl be submitted on or before

19 _.

Fees.la59 Beceipteduv.$4{- s t)AoteLeOS ---oate i /.la-B?-
1-10-90 Fubtishedin%

L/L7 e t/24/s0

c. The rate of diversion, ii wator is to be used lor irrigation under this permit, when cormbined with all other
waler rights for the sams land shall not exceed O.O2 cubic feet per isecond lor each ncre ol land.

d. T.he water righl acquired under lhis permit il for hydropower purposes shall be iunlor and subordinate to all
rights to the use of water, other than hydropower. within the Stato of ldaho thai are initiated later in time
than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any,{uture rights to the
use ol water. othor than hydropowor, within the State of ldaho initiated !ato? in rime i,han the p;iority of this
permit,

e. Other;

a.

b.
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State sf ldaho

ldent. No.Form2O2
o/46

2.

o.

6.

6.

1. Name of appticant * ' z-z , n -'i /fa'" a-r 4o) 7- p7r8[;' 2?r-7 zt &

Post office address 1a (.{nn,-,/nn^u t'' T 5o- -/n.'n /}./t f cs'/l s'//a/4<fa:

Source o, water supply
rr >cL^;*4--{-+,

).u=-@l which isatributarr/of ,-u11
Locationof pointof tliversion i95Er5+{r^it %ot-N-!t-|trs1 5ec- 3 G -%,Gorrt.Lot---
sec. 3 G Township--Li--'d.--Banse B.M. County; additional

points of diversion if any:

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

purposer from 

- 

to .-- {both dates inclusive}

purposes from lo ..- (both datss inclusivel

purposes lrom to 

-- 

(both dotes inclusivh)

Amount ur&ed{"rlo.u"rro,n .7-:^ \;:''-"<(boiiiijatosinctusive}

b. Height ol storage dam-l feet; aclive reservoir capacity 

-.:>':rzH- 
acre-lest; total

reservoir capacity 2 2 a acre- feet; period of year wherr waler will be diverted io storage;
g1r-q-T.;r,,t 4-;-t-44*, ,;,uu41 ,r1.L'3 t't't!*.t *n-*.on6JZ;* '=*/ e*/on-S*/att'd-rA'

- 

u loi-------J-- inclusive. /' s'z-t t"!Er:*'c- rw*ta v v

c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.

d. ls ground water with a tomperature of greater than 90oF being sought?

Time required lor the r,trnrpletion ol the works and application ol the water to the proposed beneficial use is

- 
/ '/l ."-yea*ltninimuml yearl.

Amount 

- 

for
(cla o. 6c,s.feot o€r annurn)

Amount 

- 

for
(crs or ocro.(66t ps, snnum)

Amount --- lor
(clg oi ac,s.lcot pst tnnum)

fcl6or8c.8'toslpor.nnum) a>+r fi-;tta /*1[r-..9 .2 ?., zt..?./Ll, /-\]-4-e--..^*<-a'A S-/y'n]taany

,,-::'J:,'J": :; l,*":'^i ** ** *tzr*ffi;;i;;; )..:L;;:;;:;'..;;c,r,+.a,r*67, nfo 
_o fir ,

a.Descriptionolditches,flumes,pumps,headgates,etc._*Ul
u,l) *o'4erq eFB nn'*f|- *t-aaZz,uu1t"-.-t;.o ?rd*: ?" 71 

I' E r-{-*('

O r\l 1$r ;tlJL 
./,J , -/, 

A,

frP{l'tott'Ft f
P,***l p4* ,;6
f ONtL ft*coa'{t'

cu','{a'J 'i)
ft- ,4?a/fl



8. Description of proposed uses lil irrigation only, go to itero 9l:

a. Hydropovl'er; shovr total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW.

b. Stockwatering; list rnumber and kind o, livestock-

c. Municipai; show name ol municipality.

d. Domestic; show number ol households.

e. Other; describe fully.

- +r-+/ *ea-&

9. Descriprion of ptace ol use: /-//8, -7. ,&. .a-Z.i*l cr-?A;L,- o,-L7 ile't o*fu't *t-u
'lJ

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

fi, lf water is usod for other purposes, place a symbol of th€ use lexample: D tor Don:gstic) in the Gorres'

ponding place of use below. Seo instructions ror standard syntbols.

Totril ,lumb8r of acres to bo irrigated

1 0. Describe any olher water ri$hts used lor the same pu,poses as doscribed above. O -,nn-o- ,J f''7 /-/*.f

)

11. a. VCho owns lhe property st the point ol diversionT

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place ol use?

c. lf the property is owned by a person other thail th6 applicant, describe the arrangoment enabling lhe

applicant to make l.his liling.

oi24



Fublisher's Affidavit of Puhlication
STPJE OF IDAHO,.

[ ..,
I

County of ValleY I

l, Maggie Aganew, being duly sworn and say,-lam lho tecoptionist ol

The Genrial lola'ho st?r-News, a weekiy newspaper published al Mccall' in tho

eorir, oi V"tt"r. Slale of ldaho; that said nowspaper is in general ckculation

in tt,e lounty ot'atoresald and is a legal newspapar;lhal lhe NOTICE OF

niFlrcnirbN FoR WATER RloHi a copy ol which is enclosed hereto and

is a oarl hereol, was published in said newspaper once a week lor hvo con'

.""fiVe w""fi in lhe regular and entire issue ol every number thsre ot

during lhe period ol time of publicat'ron, and was publisied in the newspaper

orooe.r an.t not in 
" 

supdsmenl; and lhat publical'on ol such nolics began

ianuary 1e, l99O and endod January 25, 1990'

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNry OF VALLEY

On lhis 29th day ol January, in the year ot i990, bolore me' a

Notary Public, personally appeared Maggie Aganew, kr'own or klonlilied to ms

to be ihe oerson whose namc subscribed lo the wilrtln inelrument, and being

U:v *.'iiri JufV swotn, declared lhal lhe slalemenl$ lheroin atc lrue, and ac-

knowledged lo me that she oxecuted lhs same'

Ui-torE nre rtris rtre 29lh day ot January, 1990.



State of ldaho
Department of Water Resources

Permit To Appropriate Water
No,65-13131

Proposed Prlorlty: November 5, L989 ilaxirm.un Diversion Rate:
rhls is to cerLify, that JAIGS I'ERRITT [tArT

8047 CHARDOI.U{Y CT.
sAN JOSE, CA 95135

has applied for a permit to appropriate water from:

SPRI}ES; tribuEary of PAYEIIE BIIIER. tDRm FOnff

and a pernit. is aPPH)\IED for developnent of water as follor+s:

BENEFICIAL USE PMICD OT USE RAIE OF DIVERSIQTI INMIAL \DInt8

Totals

rocArr-cr{ oF For!il(s) or prvERSror{: tr, Elffitri:

PIACE OF USE! BECIIIATIOiI

I'[^lt{ RGE SEC

16N 028 36

0.78 CFS

0.78 CrS
200.0 AF

0.?B cFs

0.78 cPs

Sec. 36, Townshlp l0N, Range 028
Sec. 36, townshlp 18N, Range 028
VALLEY Counfy

S?ll,iW

I,Crr 6(Nds!rt)

NECNEATIO}I
RECNEATIOI.I FRCII'I SIORAGE
DIVERSIO}I TO STORAGE

Lt/42 b 05/31
0t/0t Eo L2l3l
A\rg1 Lo L2/3L

NENd
rc|r 3(SE|9I)

I{l{M,I
rCIr 6(NEsr'r)

PIACE Of USEI RECREATIOMROSI SlCInAGE, same as RECfiEATIC[tl use
ffi-JFiEIE; DIVERSION TO SIORAGEI SdtIIB as RECREATIOI.I use

9rX{DI_TI0I{SZXEIIABKS:

1. Proof of constructlon of works and applicatlon of water to
henef!:ial use shall be submitted on or before E:t l, L992.

2. Subject to all prior water rights.
3. Permit holder shall conunence Lhe excavation or construction of

dlverting works wlthin one year of the date this permit ls issued
and shall proceed diligently until thF project is complete.

4. Use of water under this permit is subject to control by the
watermaster of State [fater oistrict No. 65.

5. Permanent measuring devices mtst be insta.l'led in such a mFnner
chat, the ai'ount of water entering ':}he reservoir and the amount of
water released from the reservoir can be reasured.

6. The storage of ruater under thls permit is contingent upon
certification of the dam and authorization of storage per
safety provisions of the Idaho Code.

the
the dan



iitate of ldaho
Department of Water Flesources

Permit To Appropriate Water

NO. 65-133.31

42-204, Idaho Code.
Boise, this

,rr?4
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DEPARTME}-{T GF WATER RESOUR.CES
Western Regiorl 2735 Airporr Way, Boise, Idaho 83705 (208) 334-2190

Jan. 2, L99O

l,tr. James M. Hait
8047 Chardonay Court
Sarr Jose, CA. g5L3S

Re: Application for permit and possibl-e transfer of
Dear lti', Ilai t :

CECIL N.,L\DRUS

c,o\aR.\.oE

It KEITII IIIG,CINSON

DIRF*TOR

License 65*075i6

Yottr recent apprication for a recreation reser,roir ras rece!ved and revieueri.This letrer outrines some concerns that shourd be acldressed before tlreapprication is advertised and processe<I. A receipt for the appricatioil fee isenclosed' Also attachetl are a iopy of tr',u runiu"d Application'{or permir andan original Appr'ication for transfer (ret Li"un"n 65-0r5?6).
The intended reservoir site includes irrigation eateilria Licerrse fi5-0?5?6. 39acres in the iraaer right are i<rentifed t"I ir,u--.eservoir si te), and thelicense includes 0.78 cubic fee! pg. seccnd (cfs) as ,..,,e11-;;-ii7 u*r" feer pe:..annum (afa) for the 39 acres. rf ihe.;;;;;oii-is trutlr and the 3? acr-es nrevi thdraun f rom irrigation protructton, the ,;ater right for the acres isavailable for other uses via a transfer. tf no ?ater: righr ac,tion is talcen forthe ir:rigation uater and irrigation cease" rm more than five years, the 0.78cfs/1L7 afa may be lost ttrrouf,fr forfei(ure.--* '

Llased on the above, one po'ssibiri ty concerns the actached Application forTransfer' You may uant to make rhe rrri;;ii;n-ri,*, avairabre for use asrecreation uater. If so, 3g acres,;ill iot be irrigared, oriJ ,f,u appropriatevarer or 0.78 cfs and r17 afa ',rii1-be .,.uiui iri providing uater rigrrtprotection to the recreation use..fn this case,- ite nppfication for permitcompreres rhe nev uater ri.ght *eed by p;;ri;;;; recre*rion,,rater use (li eflor'r to filr the reservoit'and storage to hold rtre uarer) cluring tlre entj.reyear. The combined transfer and neu-iigt r "ifi irorride ,.rater diverted tostorage' stored varer, additional f10v to ruin,Iiu a *on_stagnant pool, andconsumptive use due to seepage, evaporation, and any other fictors. In tlris
ffi:-:: 

the 
H#El&r'sishi ior the'3e.acres ;ii,,_ls_sirurs€d-i;;;eati or. rost

rf yotr select the above proposal, the encloseri materiar should [:e revieyed.The revised r\pplication ior Peri,ri t is basetl ;; i;- complimentary transfer, andthe revised copy is for your records. The Application for Transfer is anorigrnal document trlat r preparetl. To rire iie-ii"n"r*r, please compl.ete items6b on page 2, A2 on p.g" 3, and a. notarized signature on page 6. The transferform should be rerurned ro me vith a.ss0;;":-ilpin r*"*i,ring rhe transiei-, rtrill prepare both applications for_aavertisins-I"a additional processi.ng. Iwilr arso notify the Regionar Dam safety rngii*"i, John lJesrra, that yo,,t,,iant
::r:lill"i,iT.tt dsm' He vilr contact ,'ou concernine the n*""rurry <iam sarery



Lerter to J. llaic, l/2/90
page 2

-f another alternative to my

Additional help is available
apprecia red .

Sincerely,

fu"/#_
S t-e're Les E e r

is preferred, please ]et me knov.
request. Tour response 'rithin 30 days

proposal
at your IS

Sr. Uater Resource Agent

liL: sl
Enclosure: applieation copY

transfer applieation
receipt



65-L3131

Diversion Ptr LOT 6 (NwNESw) Sec 36 T 1BN a 028
LOT 6 (NENr{SW) SEC 36 T lBN R O2E

HAIT, JAl.lES I,IERRITT
8447 CHARDONAY CT.
SA$ JOSE, CA 95L?5

Source: SPRINGS

Use: RECREATION
EECREATICN FROI{ STORAGE
DIVERSION TO STOBAGE

Tot,al Diversion:

Date riled: 7L/46/1989

In: TLBN R02E S36

Tributary: PAYET?E RMR, NORTH FORK

.780 CFS

.780 cFS

.780 CFS

t 200.00 Ar)

( 200.00 AF)

NENT.I
Lot 6 (NESW) tot, 6

NtrNW
N9ISW )

SI,INI{ [,oL 3 (SENW)



STATE OE lDAHO
i ,ARTI{ENT OF WATER NESOURCT

gleste rn Region
2735 AIRPORT }TAY

Boise, Idaho 83?05
t 208 ) 334-2190

JANUARY I0, 1990

The Star News
P .O. Box 985
I'tcca11, rD 83638

Dear tegal Dept.:

Enclosed you wiII find a lega1 notice which we r,ristr Lo have publlshed
on Lhe dat,es indicated (once a vreek for two consecut.ive weekly lssues)
ln your newspaper. If you cannot publleh the notice on the propoaed
dat,es, please contact us lmmediately.

An affidavib of publication must tre subrnltted Eo the Department along
with the publication bi11. Your cooperation is appreciat,ed.

Please send the affidavlt of publlcation and publlcatlon bllling to
this office before FEBRUARY 5, 1990,

YourE truly,

GAII. GARNE?T
Sec re ta ry

EncI.



STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTI.IENT OT WA'TER RESOURCES

Sta tehouse
Boise, Idaho B3?20
( 208 ) 32?-?900
April 16, 1990

JAI,TES T.IERRI?T HAIT
BO47 CHARDONAY CT.
sAN JOSE, CA 95135

PERNIT APPROVDT NOTICE

ltE: PERllrT No. P65-13f31

Dea r Pe rtni. t, llolde r :

nnclosed ls a coPY of
direcb yout attenbion
page.

your approved application f or pe rmi l- . -. lleto Ehe'Londitioiri of approval on the firta!

If bhe dlverslon dam is 10 feet or nore in heiEht,.or-hae an
f*pounOing capacliy of 50 acre-feet or more, certaln dam cafety
;;-Aui;a;eit,s inust he met. PIease conEact the recalonal' of f i c,3

nearest you for deEails.

Please note the requi remenb that aS a perml t hnl<ler yotr rnust'

"om*"""* 
the excavati.on or construct;on of diverLlng uorks ui Lltin

;;;'y;;;;i the rtote the permit was issued, ald you-must proceed
atitg.nily until the proJict is cornpletetl. The enclosed bJ-ue
card-musg-be completeil and returned to this of f ice as 6oon a$. you
Commence construltion, no later than one year f rom t.he claLe the
pe rmi t rva s aPP roved .

We have enclosed a form ent,itled "Instructions for Proof of
i"neficial Use". p).ease read the instructions car€fu11y sincs
you,n.,st, take further action to develop tlris permiL inLo a

I i cense .



Since rely ,

GARY pPACKllAl.f , Supervisor
WaLer Rlght, Permitc Section

GS: SC
Encl osures

I



Sa'.* oi i-;iaio

Depar'.=ent of waier Resources

ASSICN}TENT OT PER).TiT

t, James l.l. l"lait , hereby ass15;: t0 L. 0, llte;sl.ries, Ilrc.

ot

2fr7 ALl my right, 6t!e, and interes[ iu ancj ts PersLit 50'
to approprtnte the pubiic waiers of t*e Stare of Hlho'

'I1re tollorving rteser:5a: p<rr::*r of r:5' r:gi:f, tiLl,i. 3IY.) t::te:'e Si i:: :rrj i* PCr:::lt

}io'--*ui3pI.rcpr.l3te-*Jpn:i:t:C,}ltCr$clflheSutte*fIcrh*.
(Descrii;": tj:1 ,, ixrraon,rf *e p4r=1,- l,'.ir:i 3s.s:*l:Cij b1'!rsi::':li C:, ir(;-0;l{,e rr':ii:tn

esch .i0acre suhJiyision. Lke $:oint of div*rsiori ar:d lhi-: &r:clt:il oi "\'"lt:r :":t c::ll<

feet per gecorl fur etirect diver,sion, or re rc [e*t ferr si+rsgel

li'r-{ i9 rl,

i\lacle tltis -3fu'7*- dav rt ***S.4i:t*:-L--*'
U

il {'' -'-*.''' ;''t'i

*-! {*-"
1

,. t 'J.. .,-. i'

ircr:i;.li lioi**r

i1-)t'
L./ -?

\ ,/ L. lut' L /'i t'"/t"t uf '
s--' - i
Spous,: ot Pcrmll hoii:cr

Si:r*: of Idnbo ,
!

Corrntvof --4'.:t 
{( t:-i=--

on this ,4 7 ..*d*'Y o[

r,ppererJ bcfore me the signer(s) of tire akive inuiru::rcnt, wtto duty ac}olowlcrlgcd to rnry

ttr.rt he (sbe) (they) stecutel the ramc'

65.

"".-l.t-*-n*--.
3" *.Lt' ,--*tseel

Ivty ceurr.ris gic'n e-xpl:.es :

t ! - t .::-*.-

;;;; r\.rb!lc residi-rs *t ifis o a. / trl



WATER RIGHT SUMMARY

ACTION RIGHT NO. NAME AMOUNT C}'S

Original Application 65-13131 James Merritt Hait 0.78 l
j

Fu1l Assignment 65-L3131 L.B. Industries 0.78 
l



NDIJSTREES, ENC.

Telephone {208) 345-7515

Tefer 150059 t I FAx . l8) 34*7OZg

1401 Shorelrne Dr o P O Box2797 . Borse. ldaho 83701

October 21, L991

: l": 
nn"-. t i-: 1\-\r
LrU L: i. i:1.1 i

lFi*rrI;,i.;i i-,i ,irlii l'.. . ,

Y/:I€t:.n !i1j.r':, :l ll,,:t

CERTIFI..:D MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Steve Lester
State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources
Western Region
2735 Airport Way
Boise, Idaho 83705

RE: Assignment of Permit No. 65-13131

Dear Mr. lrster:

After telephone conversations with Ms. Linda Werner of your office on Monday, October
2l,l99L,I am submitting the enclosed Assignment of Permit relating to Perrnit No. 65-
13131 to you for registration with the State of Idaho, Department of Water Resources. It is
my understanding that Ms. Werner has discussed with you the sending of specific
information relating to this permit which will apprise L. B. Indtrstries, Inc. of the status of
the permit and its duties and obligations as the permit holder.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

@tu9,
Chri(topher W. Clark
General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

CWC/vw

Enclosure

cc: Joe Davis
Jim Ball



octobe r 3L, 1991"

L.B. Industries
P.O. Box 2797
Boise, rD 83701

Re: Permit No. 65-13131

Dear Permit Holder(s):

We acknowledge receipt, of the correspondence transferring
ovrnership of-the above referenced water right to you.. We have
modlf ied- our co.rnputer records to ref Ieet thts change ln
ownersltlp.

Enclosed are copies of the Applieation for Permit and the
approved permit to Appropriate Water. Be sure to read t.he
coi,ctitions of approval on the approved permit.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free
to contact us.

S ince re 1y ,

PAM SKAGGS
Technical Records SPeclalist

PS: blm

Enc I osu re s



STATE OF IDAI.iO

rhpaime$t 0t uistel ncgppo*TMENT oF \p"'ATER RES'URCES

REQUEST FOR EKTENSIOT{ OF TIME
: TO PHOV|DE ADDTTTONAL TIME tN UtHtCH TO SUBMIT PROOF OF

;. BENEFICIAL USE FOR A WATER RIGHT PEHMIT

The ldaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the pennit holde(s) be granted an

additlonal p"rioO of tlrne In whlch to complete development cI water right under the provislons of Section 42-204, ldaho

Code.

Permlt No. Atr-1?1 ?1

Name(s) of Permit Holder: L. B. Industries, Inc.

Malllng Address: P.0. Box 2797, Bo'ise, ID 83701

Date Proof ls Due May 1, L992 Telephone No. (208)345-7515 _-
Describe what work has been completed toward tlie developtnent of thls water rlght:

(Ihls must be filled outl lf no work has been completed, show "none".)

Nana

The permlt holder(s) has been unable to complete the remalnder ol the work for the followlng reasons:

Costing $

L. B. Industries, Inc. did not receive s'!gned assignment applicati.on SEller of
68{:

iil;iI" b-gi*i.g atveriion, t-" g. Inclustries, Inc.'is_attempting to deal with all
erwironmentil issrjes relating tn nlannerl developnrent---Tn 1q91 l-B.I*had soi'l P?rcolation--lilts conatrcted on aAjicent Tand Jocated in Sectiorrs 25 and 30 regarding sewage treatment

in the Snr r of 1992. Landfaci'lit:i, bletlands delineat'ion stug
Plan foi clevelopment of property to be cotnple n 1993. See attached enclosures.

Perniit holder(s) requesf an extensidn tcj becenrber 31 , 19* 94---_.

T'itle z -t -..e/^r t,FEE: $15.00

*lf other holder, Power ol Attorney must be supplied.

-ffi

EFWMEtrFESOUREES

lT lS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of tlme be DENIED

pursuant to Secti on 42-204, Idaho Code, for failure to dil igent'ly r.:r':,:
. pursue r.he completion of the proposed project and to comply w'ith perm'it

condi ti ons

Sigrred tttts----/fr 
-aay--!{il1-, 

1 s*--9?-



,
/r

i
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Stere of Id:rho

Departaent of Water ilesousces

ASSICN}IENT OF PER}TIT

t, J1rnsl_ll_lait _, hereby assig'n to L. B. lndustries, Inc.

Adciress

3l

o
.J

o

Au my right, title, and iDterest itr and F Per.]r]i! xs. 65-131'31

to app"op*iie tbe prrblic waters of &e State of trCabo'

A The folloeringdescribed portion of my 1ight, title, and inceresc in ard to PerEit
i\o. _ tp apfroprtaA *rjpuUlie waters of tbe Stare of lCrho. .

(DeScribe that portion of ihe PeHc.it beurg assiSaed by lisdng &e acreage rui*dn

each 40 ""r" 
,rrrbdi,rlsion, the point of divlrsion and the aBount of water in cubic

. feet per 8eclnd ftrr direct di:rersion, or acre feet for storage)

Irade *'i" A1 cbvor ry

State of Idaho

Countyof._ Ua-n

Lsq/

)
6S.

)

, tappea'erj before me the stguer(s) "f ,t" 
.#e iustrrrsreut. tho c'aly ackaonrldged T,T:

&^-,.2-r--"*
.seaI

IIy comn'lBsiqtB exPirea:
t/*/-.r/ -_-_---J---:4L-<

\ho € all ,,*i o/raNotary Frbtic residing at



.t

NDUSTRIES, INC.

Tel€phone {2081 34t7515

reler !50059' . I, I'FAx (200t 34$7028

l40t Shorehne Or. . P O. Bor 2797 e Borse. ldaho 8:1701

October 21, L99l

CERTIFIED MAIL.
RET-URN RESEIPT REQUESTED

t
r-!-
,,i .'...,I ;F

ij,;-t{* ,

*t,n.-^
tu,jJir {

IvIr. Sterre I"estcr
State of Idaho

ffiiill;Ir*.,., Resources
Western P.egion
ZZfS airpoi Way
Boise, Idaho 83705

.BE:' Assignment of Permit No. 65-13131

Dear Mr. I-ester:

After telephone conversations with Ms, Linda Werner of your offrce on Monday, October
2L, L99l;l am submitting the enclosed Assignment of Permit relating to Permii iYo. 65-
13131,to you for regishation with the State of Idaho, Depirtnrent of V/ater Resources. It is
my understanding that Ms. Werner has discused with you the sending of specific
information relating to this permit which will apprise 1,. g. Inaust io, h..-of the status of
the permit and its duties and obligations as ttre permit holder

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. ?

Gen€ral Counsel and
Corporate Secretary

CWC/vw
::
Enclosure

cc: Ioe Davis
Jim Bail'

Very tnrly yours,



I
{

tffiasrrwATEn Larun AppucarroN FrRnnlr

DEPAAEHE}TX OT NE.LI.TE A}IB ISELTARE
DMSIO!{ OF Sfi/TRONUEHTAL QUAtrrX

1410 N. Hilton
Boise, fdaho 83706

(208) 334-5860

ISSUED To; goURcEs CovEnED Bx fHIs PERI{Ir;

Payette River Estates fype of_I{aste Metboci of TreatmegE
Munj.cipal Land lrrigati-on
Wastewater of Wastewater

P,JAE{B TIPE AI{D ITOCATTONS AREA IT.lrORilAIrIOH!

Municipal Wastewarer Courrty: Valley
Treatrnent Plant
P,O. Box 2797 Nearest surface stream vhich
Boise,' AD 83'lO2 may receive runoff from

wastewater treatment area:

North Fork of the Payette River

Issued in response to Applicat,ion No. LA-0001-17 received Hovehber
26,1991.

STG$ED BY:

MffiAFT"-
RTCEARD P" DolrovAN, DrREcroR
DEpARTMETTT oF EEAT"SII e$D EELFnRE

DATE



, .fr 3P[h1FflXJ$i.I.'.*ii

ffi EiI+?A""li fi E*ro.- ouAL,rY

t

1410 North Hinon, Sta:shous€ Mail, Boiso, lD 8372o-e0co, {208) 334.{}5ga

February 21, L992

Mr. James K. 8a11, Managing Director
Payette River Subdivision Partnershi-p
P.O. Box 2797
Boise, ID 83702

C6cil D. Andrus, Governo, Bich6rd P. Donovan, Oirector

RE: Stat.e of Idaho - Wasteqrater Land Application Permit Application
No. LA-000117

Dear Mr. BaII:

As per Idaho Code 16.0L.1740Ur03, the Departnent of Health and
Welfare, Division of Environmental Quality, has made a preliminary
decision to permit the J.and applicat,ion operation of Payette River
SubCivision Partnership.

Transmitted with this correspondence ig a staff analysis, which is
a brief summary of the principal facts related to the land
application operati.on and slgnificant questions and concerns
considered in drafting permit conditions.

Also transmitted is a draft pernit for your revj-ew. The final
permit shal} be issued no later than May 24, L992. Payette River
Subdivision Partnership should subnit any comments on the draft
permit befora final issue date.

singgrely,

il*U D A=-
orville D. Green
Assistant Administratoir
Permits and Enforcement
DEQ

oDG/I{C: tg
D. Heiser
M. Cook
D. Conde, AG
Land App. File
coF 1. r.



E€g'

1.

2.

Request for Extension Re: Permit #65-l-afil

Enclosures

October 21, 7g921etter from Christopher W. Clark of L. B' Industries, Inc' to Mr'

steve I-es.ter, state of Idalio Department of water Resources.

February 21, lggz,letter from Orville D. Green, Idaho Department of Health and

welfarq Division of Environmental (luality to James^ K. Bal_l as Managing Director

of the Payette Nver Subdivision Part*ership (an affili1le of L. B. Industries, Inc.),

regarding the Division of Environmental Quality's preliminary decision t9 g-rant.

wastewater treatment permit to the partnership, on lanrl owned by L' B' Industries,

Inc. located in Townsirip 18 North, Range 2 East, Section 25, Boise Meridian, Valley

county, Iclaho. Note: section 25 is immediately north of section 35, the proposed

il;a;f diversion and area of water empounclment, pursuant to permit #65'1313L.

4-4-030.92



t
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fa

February 28, 1992
L B INDUSTRIES
PO BOX. 2797
BOISE ID 83701

ryr PEBHTT No. 6s-r3131

Dear Permit Holder:

Karen L. Gustafson
Secretary/Records Manager

Enclosures

PROOT DUE NOTICE

one of t,he condit.ions of approval of the above refereneed waterpermlt was t,hat proof of the ext.ent of your beneficial use must
be submitted to thls office on or before l{ay 1, t992,'(See last page of your approved permit or your last approved
extension request. ) Enclosed is a form which when accompanied by
Lhe llcense examination fee or a complete field examination
repor! prepared by a certif ied water'' right examlner rnay be usedto submit the required proof.

If you have not fully completed. your project, and you or a pre-
vious owner of this permit have not received a prior extensLon oftimer fou ma}l request an ext,ension of tlme if the delay ls for
reasonable cause as provirled ln Sgctlon 42-204, Idaho tode. If
you have been prevenled from proceecling by a governmental agency
or by litigat.ion which might bring title to the water ln
questionr ilore than one extension of time can be granted. An
extension of time request form 1s enclosed for your convenience.

Either an acceptable proof of benefieial use submlbtal or an
pggeplabfe request foi a1 extension of tine must be received by
bhts'depart,ment on or before the above descrlbed proof due dat,6.
If nelther is recelved, the department wJ.I} send irou a lapse
notice. ?Iithin sixty (60) days of the mailing of the lapse
notice, the permit, witl no longer be of any force nor eftect.
SINCERETY,

CERTIFIED MAI

Na. _J:t[q.i_**

i.
t:
i
I
*

E:r.
9::
E

ft:
?J

?;,



NDUSTR,EES, EruC"

Telephone (208) 345-7515 r FAX (208) U5-7o28

1401 Shoreline Dr.. P. O. Box2797. 8oise, ldaho 83701

Apil?7,1992

t

CERTIFTED MAII-
RETT]R.N RECEIPT REQUESTED

State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources
1301 N. Orchard Street
Boiee, ID 83720-9000

RE: Extension Permit #65-13131

Dear Sir or Maclam:

Fnclosed please find the Request for Extension of Time reganiing Permit No. 65-13131
along yyill, our check in the amount of $15.00 and pertinent enclosures.

Sincerely,

@gl
Chr{#opher W. Clark
General Counsel and
Corporate Secretary

KC/vw

Enclosures

cc: Ioe Davis
Iim Ball

4-4-Q33.92



I

State of }erafuo

Phone:

BEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCtrS
1301 North Orchard Street, Statehause Mail, Boise, Idaho g3220-9000

|t 377-7900 FA]f'; (z0S) JZ7-7866

l,lay 5, L992

L. B. IndustrieB, Inc.
P.O. Box 2797
Boise, ID 83701

RE: Perrnit No. 65-13131

Dea r Pe rmi t llolde r :

Enelosed ls a copy of the denJ.ed reguest for extenslon of
t,lme whlch you submitted to the department. ln eonnectlon
wiLh t.he above referenced permit. Sectlon 42-204, Idaho
Code, provides that, you mttst diligently pursue the
completlon of the proposed project.

Wlthin one year of the time yott actually intend to
develop thls spring and beneficially use the water, I
suggest that you file a new application. Since Itlaho ls
now under a mandatory permit procedure to develop a vlater
rtght, the new application will provide an additional
perlod of time for development, alt,houglt the priorlty
date r.rlIl be later i.n tlme.

any of our reglonal offices
in completion of tlte new

CIICIL D. ANDRUS
q)vEf,NOn

R. KEITII IIIGCINSON
DIRF'TOR

PIease feel free t,o eontach.
i f you wish ass i stance
application.

"';ff;"fit*n,
L. GLEN SAXTON
Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

EncLosu re

IDWR - Regional officeC:



State af I ;ln$
T}EPAR.?MEN" OF WATER RESOURCES
1301 North
Phone:

ilay 6 , 1992

L. B. InCustries Inc.
P.O. Box 2797
Boise, ID 83701

Re: Permlt No. 65-1.3131

LAPSE I.TOTICE

DBar Permlt Holder:

Yn9"r the provisions of. section 42-2LBa of the _rctaI_qcode, you are hereby nr:tif ied that t.he above reterencedpermit has lapsed since the Department courd not appr"""the request. for extenslon of Lime you submitted.
You can file l- ne-w applicatlon withln orre year of thetime you actually inLend to develop a water right. sincerdaho 1s now under a rnandatory permrt procedure todever,op a water rlght, the new appllcation wrrl pro"tJ"an additlonal period of tlme foi-deveropment, aithoughthe prlortty date wlII be later ln tlme.t
rf you have any questions or if we can be of any furtherassist,ance r, please f eer f ree to contact our of iice.
Sincerely,

t. GJ.en Saxton
Chlef , Wat,er Allocation Bureatr

t'
t-'

t ?r*t"e,bY cert;fi/ tftul,T
ffi r*r'6.b.y'ul1i;tY.-i.lu,liit,;ffiI'?.,ff i*,4,,
.&€#eR. q tgt::i'i''l.liili "riilitrs rnui
#'^.rr'reifffii iri Ilr<' r"trtLv.- -- ' ' Lt'

ffi!t}I;,{ }{-,ff*1.';gl;;:u" 
tr", tr'+

iffii ;a;- f;r' n a m e.S a br-i'lr €'

CECIL D. ANDRUS
GOVEANOR

R. KEITI' ITIGCINSON
D!xrlcIoR

:rut'| - .4F-''



HR58O8HP
(00-25)

l{ater Right ilurSer - 65-13131

+ - - - . - - - Last llame- - - - - +

*i* c - cuRREllT ogltER ***
I B INDUSTRIES

r** 0 - oRIGI!{AL oi{HER tra
HAI T

+ - - Priorityoate - - +
11 t06t 1989

18n 028 36 ilr,r lrE su 6
NE }ItJ SII E

+---Region ---+
I4 IJESTERII

(85) VALTEY
(85) VALTEY

IDAflO DEPARTFIEIIT OF I'ATER RESflJRCES
HATER RIC'r{I PR0OF READIHG REPORT

08/03192 09:41:13
Page 1

Prefix Transtation3 IIATER RIGHT otd (D) Hu$er -

+-Firstllame--+ + ----Address 'r"+

I - Po BoX 2797
z-
3-
city- BolsE
Phone - 208-000-0000

1 - 8047 CHARDOI|AY Cr.
?-
3-
city- SAH JoSE
Phone - 408-274-9248

state' l0 zip' 83701

JAMES HERRITT

state- cA zip- 95135

+---- --PointofDiversion "-'+
fHn Rng sec Trsct Lot RFtg County

+--- Stage ---+ +--- Status----+
P. PERI'IIT

+----.---Iributa?y--- --------+
PAYETTE RIVER, }IORIH FORK

Stream lrdex (Btank if no lrdex code)

Diversion Rate oiversion votune

0.780
200.00

0.780

--------+
Gounty

(8') VATLEY
(85) VALLEY
(85) VALTEY
(85) VAttEY
(85) VAttEY
(85} VATLEY

code Description

46 . RECREATIOII
48 - RECREATIOII FRG4 STORAGE

55 - DIVERSIO}I TO SIORAGE

12t31
12t31

Totst Div. Capacity ' ++ - Tot6t Div. Rate - + + - Totat Div. votune' + +

0.780

+---- ---Ptaceofuse'
THn Rns Sec fract Lot Acaes Code DescriPtion

18N 02E 36 lrE llH 46 RECREAriolt
18[ 02E 36 Nll ]l|' 46 RECREATIoII

18N OzE 36 SIt t{tl 46 RECRFArloll
18[ 02E 36 SE HU 3 46 RECREATI0II
18r{ 028 36 }lE SU 6 46 RECREArloll
18H 02E 36 lrt{ Sll 6 46 RECREATIo}I

+ - - Diversion l,leEns - DAll ANo DIKE T0 SToRE RESERVOIR tlATER.

+ - - Non'lrnigatlon Use '
+ - - Other Rlghts for same Use ' 65'07576

Period From Period Io

11t02 05/31
0ll01
Gtl01



L'R5808NP
(0D -26)

Hater right nunber - 65-13131

+- - - -

+ - - - - DecreePtaintifl''' +

IDAHO DEPARTI.IENT OF UATER RESCIJRCES- 
HATEN NTC!T PROOF READIHG REPORT

Pfefix Tianstation: l'ATER RIGHT

Ogt13tg? 09:41 :15
Page 2

---Remarks ---
[o Remarks found'

- - - - otd li3te' Right lltfiber$ -

[o otd Iater ftight Htt{bers {'ourd'

026'?e;nit hotder shatt "Iiln""-in' 
exclvation lr.construction of

'' divertins xorrs rittriil'il"-iu"-oi-i[" date this permit is issued

' ;ttd $;ii il'"ilJ aiiig"nit! untit the proicct is conpte(e'

005 - ;sT ii-nrr[.-rta". tiii-tigi't is subiect^-to^control bv the
""- - il";;.;i"i oi stut" uater Disrict [o' &otsTRlcr'

lBA'Perrnanent measurrng devices m'rst be instatted.in such a manner

- that the amount of "Ii"i-"ra""i"s 
the reservoir ard the amount of

- *u[..-"nt""""4 frm iha reservoii can be rneasured'

rss ' ihi-storase-oi ,{ater"-'ndei-iiris risttt is continsent upon the

- certificatlor, of the i"i-!nd'i'tit'iiiatior' of storase per the dam

- situii piovisions of the ldaho code'

+ - - - - oecreeoefetdant' - - + + - Decree Date '
00i 00/0000

+---- ---'Cofinents
Da:Ur2 A,tBgt1sr/z User td: VAULT Subiect: Extension of Time Received
-ixtension of Time Received
Datet O412911992 User rd: iAULT Subiect: Extension of Time Received

Ex:ension of Time Received
D;t;;';i;il6iieei ur"r-iat vnutl subiect: Lapse Notice sent

Lapse )lotice Sent

+ - - Audit Fietds' o1llltgo GARRETT 04/02/99 Cllils o4to5t9} CURrrs 10/30/91 ttttLERo4lz9t9z CStt'lErlTS

04: ng' nz col'lMEl{Is 05 I 06 192 co+lHEtlTS

+---- -'--UaterRightsDatesandflagsAreE "

Proof Due Date - O5lO1l1?-? Fietd Exarn llade - 00/00/0000 Field Exam Fee

A#;#;#i;'9\'ry2!y-29;i;i;'i;'b;i;--ooTooToooosHanrarrs
proof Hade Date - 00/00/ogq0 il;;iil;"i;-- - 0070070000 lenPorarv Risht ' P

Eximtos'0'oate-00100/000dil;;iii;d0;i"-00/00/0000DlE/carevAct
order ShoH cause - 00/00/0000 neceipt xuber tlater District ' 65

!-icensed Date ' 00/00/000d ffii'i;t;-iG - 11/06/1989 Trars{erlAncrded -

u.li""-d"i"-- - 00700/0000 Presurption ttag
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I certify rhar fife No. (05 - /31 3
has been reviewed and is ready to be MICHOFILMED

and DFTSTROYED,
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